September 2009 Doc ID 7961 Rev 2 1/11
11
TS2431
Programmable shunt voltage reference
Features
■ Adjustable output voltage: 2.5 to 24 V
■ Precision selection at 25° C: ±2%, ±1% and
±0.5%

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TS2431 Ordering information
Doc ID 7961 Rev 2 9/11
4 Ordering information
Table 5. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Precision Marking
TS2431ILT
-40 to +105°C
SOT23-3
Tape & reel
2% L285
TS2431AILT 1% L286
TS2431BILT 0.5% L287
TS2431IYLT(1)
SOT23-3
(automotive
grade)
2% L289
TS2431AIYLT(1) 1% L290
TS2431BIYLT(1) 0.5% L291
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor